INCOME PROTECTIONS CLAIMS as at June 2020
	Age at Date of Claim
	Reason for Claim
	Date Policy Commenced
	Claim Start Date
	Claim Finish Date
	Approximate Benefits Paid 
	Insurer

	39
	Motor Vehicle Accident
	1994
	1998
	Ongoing
	$662,818 thus far 


	ASTERON

	39
	Back Pain
	1994
	2001
	Ongoing
	$416,305 thus far 


	TAL

	34
	Chronic Kidney Failure
	2002
	2002
	Ongoing
	$499,934 thus far


	MLC

	45
	Multiple Sclerosis 
	1995
	2004
	Ongoing
	$360,000 thus far 


	ASTERON

	46
	Neck & Cervical Spine Work Injury
	2005
	10/2009
	Ongoing
	$202,850 thus far to Dec 2013
	AMP

	33
	Fractures & torn cartilage in Knee
	2006
	2009
	Ongoing
	$155,875 thus far (closed 2015?)
	AIA

	61
	Parkinson’s Disease
	2009
	7/2015
	Ongoing
	$6,382 thus far
	MLC

	40
	Shoulder Dislocation/Fracture
	2006
	6/2016
	Ongoing
	$
	AIA

	60
	Breast Cancer
	2005
	12/2018
	Ongoing
	$54,510 thus far to 10/19
	MLC

	54
	Shoulder Surgery
	2009
	2/2015
	02/2017
	$141,539.72
	AIA

	51
	Lumbar Disc Degeneration /Nerve Compression
	1994
	2012


	11/2014
	$53,068 
	TAL

	52
	Breast Cancer
	2005
	3/2013
	06/2014
	$96,754.11
	AIA

	64
	Hearing Loss
	2003
	5/2013
	2/2014
	$37,281.216
	AIA

	55
	Involuntary Employment Benefit
	2005
	2/2014
	5/2014
	$397.55
	Zurich

	63
	Non Hodgkins Lymphoma 
	2002
	2012
	1/2014
	$42,855 


	MLC


	Age at Date of Claim
	Reason for Claim
	Date Policy Commenced
	Claim Start Date
	Claim Finish Date
	Approximate Benefits Paid 
	Insurer

	54
	Surgery
	2005
	9/2013
	10/2013
	$9,410
	MLC

	33
	Broken Ankle
	2008
	12/2012
	8/2013
	$11,145
	OnePath

	52
	Heart Surgery
	1989
	6/2013
	8/2013
	$10,662
	AMP

	34
	Rheumatoid Arthritis
	2002
	2005
	5/2013
	$119,879


	MLC

	43
	Stress 
	2010
	2012
	4/2013
	$136,306.13

	AIA

	40
	Fractured Wrist – M/Cycle Accident
	2002
	1/2013
	4/2013
	$12,235 


	MLC

	59


	Shoulder Injury
	1998
	7/2004
	12/2012
	$131,000 approx
	ASTERON

	50
	Breast Cancer
	2010
	2012
	10/2012
	$32,829 


	ASTERON

	62
	Knee Replacement
	1990
	5/2012
	9/2012
	$8,034.53


	TAL

	37
	Tumour
	2006
	2011
	5/2012
	$6,254.08

	AIA

	38
	Car accident – broken ankle
	2009
	2010
	1/2012
	$34,651
	Zurich

	53
	Chronic Shoulder Pain


	1998
	2008


	2012


	$106,200


	ASTERON

	49
	Tumour/Organ Removal  & Chemo
	2007
	2011
	2012
	$98,800  
	MLC



	27
	Stress
	2007
	2/2011
	11/2011
	$20,700 


	AIA 

	40
	Bed Confinement
	2006
	3/2011
	8/2011
	$32,197.51

	AIA

	48
	Left ankle injury
	1994
	2009
	2011
	$138,800
	TAL

	51
	Lower Back Pain/Operation
	2007
	2009
	2011
	$138,800


	TAL


	Age at Date of Claim
	Reason for Claim
	Date Policy Commenced
	Claim Start Date
	Claim Finish Date
	Approximate Benefits Paid 
	Insurer


	42
	Car Accident 
	2002
	2010
	2011
	$33,400 


	AMP

	41
	Fall
	2002
	2/2010
	8/2010
	$26,000 


	AMP

	49
	Heart Surgery
	1989
	1/2010
	5/2010
	$19,032
	AMP

	49
	Work  Accident
	1998
	1999
	2010
	$208,300 


	ASTERON

	48
	Chronic Lower Back Pain
	1998
	2005
	2010
	$207,900 (full 5 year

 benefit period paid) 
	ASTERON

	34
	Epiliepsy
	1994
	9/2006
	10/2007
	$39,200
	TAL



	31


	Back Pain
	1994
	11/2003


	11/2004


	$21,600


	TAL



	38
	Multiple Tumours
	2006
	2008
	2009
	$100,000 


	Asteron

	46
	Broken Collar Bone
	2000
	2008
	8/2008
	$21,275.15 


	TAL

	46
	Prostate Cancer
	2000
	11/2005
	6/2006
	$31,980  Finalised
	Zurich

	23
	Brain surgery
	2004
	8/2005
	10/2005
	$4,097
	AIA

	33
	Depression
	1994
	5/2005
	7/2005
	$7,700
	TAL



	53
	Fractured Spine


	1998


	3/1998


	6/1998


	$30,000 approx


	ASTERON

	51
	Psychological 
	2000
	7/2012
	6/2014
	$107,900 


	TAL


TRAUMA / TPD CLAIMS as at June 2020
	Age at Date of Claim
	Reason for Claim
	Date Policy Commenced
	Claim Benefit
	Claim Finish Date
	Benefits Paid
	Insurer

	57


	Breast Cancer
	2010
	Trauma payout (partial)
	12/2018
	$22,513
	Asteron

	57
	Parkinsons Disease


	1995
	Trauma payout
	11/2018
	$189,513
	OnePath

	57
	Stroke


	1997
	Trauma payout
	06/2017
	$55,125
	Asteron

	59
	Alzheimers
	1995
	TPD payout
	01/2017
	$86,250
	Asteron



	50


	Stroke
	1996
	Trauma payout
	06/2014
	$50,000
	OnePath

	43
	Neck/Back work- related injury
	2005
	TPD payout
	11/2012
	$414,004


	Asteron

	54
	Heart Attack
	1997
	Trauma payout
	12/2011
	$70,307


	OnePath

	40
	Brain Tumour
	2005
	TPD payout
	01/2012
	$319,284
	Zurich



	40
	Brain Tumour
	2005
	Terminal illness payout 
	12/2011
	$313,608
	Zurich



	49
	Organ Removal
	2007
	Trauma payout
	6/2011
	$115,762


	Asteron

	50
	Melanoma 
	2001
	Trauma payout
	12/2009
	$128,033


	OnePath

	52
	Breast Cancer
	2005
	Trauma payout, including cancer crisis benefit
	09/2008
	$19,365
	AIA

	64
	Breast Cancer


	1992
	Trauma payout
	12/2007
	$41,872
	Asteron

	35
	Breast Cancer/ Masectomy
	2005
	Trauma payout
	2/2007
	$100,000
	Zurich

	33
	Breast Cancer / Masectomy
	2001
	Trauma payout
	2002
	$100,000
	Zurich


DEATH CLAIMS as at June 2020
	Age at date of claim
	Reason for Claim
	Date Policy Commenced
	Date of Death
	Date of Claim Payout
	Benefit Paid
	Insurer

	59
	Dementia
	2018
	7/2018
	8/2018
	$86,250 (buyback of trauma benefit)
	Asteron

	53
	Breast cancer
	2005
	6/2014
	10/2014
	$156,134
	OnePath



	54
	Cancer
	1998
	6/2014
	7/2014
	$416,899
	TAL



	63
	Fall
	1994
	7/2013
	2013
	$201,165
	Asteron



	37
	Cancer/Tumour 
	2008
	11/2012
	2013
	$299,643.00


	OnePath

	81
	Unknown
	1999
	2012
	10/2012
	$13,725.39


	Asteron

	50
	Cancer/Tumour
	2007
	4/2012
	7/2012
	$1,825,007.70


	AXA

	
	Unknown
	
	12/2011
	12/2011
	$160,250
	AIA

	60
	Cancer
	2006
	5/2010
	7/2010
	$161,732.40
	Dominion



	60
	Heart Attack
	1996
	10/2009
	3/2010
	$142,421.98


	Zurich

	51
	 Injuries resulting from Motor Vehicle Accident 


	2001
	11/2009
	2/2010
	$369,364.00


	Zurich

	
	Unknown


	unknown
	unknown
	2/2010
	$172,884
	OnePath

	61
	Lung Cancer
	1991
	10/2009
	12/2009
	$11,959.74

$32,392.27
	AXA

OnePath



	59
	Colon Cancer
	1999
	4/2008
	2008
	$84,477.70


	Asteron

	34
	Drowning
	1999
	2006
	2007
	$100,470.53
	Colonial




	Age at date of claim
	Reason for Claim
	Date Policy Commenced
	Date of Death
	Date of Claim Payout
	Benefit Paid
	Insurer

	53
	Cancer
	2003
	3/2006
	6/2006
	$293,002.40
	Zurich



	39
	Heart Attack 
	Unknown
	6/2003
	6/2003
	$189,600.89


	Asteron


